
9
Prior year

Mid-August
Prior year

Mid-September
Undergraduate:100,000

Graduate:140,000
Monthly
amount

Maximum 2 years

Undergraduate students in the 3rd and 4th grade（the
5th and 6th grade for department of medicine),
Master's students in the 1st and 2nd grade, and
doctoral students in the 2nd and 3th grade (for
doctoral students in medicine field: 3rd and 4th
grade）,Doctoral degree holders are not acceptable.
Applicants must be under 45 years.

Acceptable (Loan type),
Research grants, etc. are not
available if you receive more
than 576,000 yen per year.

Prior year
Mid-Dec～
Early Feb

8 8 3

Undergraduate:1
Graduate:1

Prior year
Late August

Prior year
Late

September
100,000

Monthly
amount

1 year Regular students
Acceptable(less than 30,000
yen per month)

Prior year
March

8 1 1

No limitation
 (Number of

domestic selections:
A few)

Prior year
Late November

Prior year
Mid-December

Students from Asian countries designated by the
Foundation. Students who are transferring from a
college of technology to an undergraduate school, new
master's students, and new doctoral students.
Doctoral degree holders are not acceptable.

Prior year
Early March

0 0 0

No limitation
 (Number of

domestic selections:
15)

Mid-June Mid-July

Students from Asian countries designated by the
Foundation. Applicants must remain enrolled for at
least 1 year. Doctoral degree holders are not
acceptable.

Eraly November 1 1 0

Each faculty:2
Prior year

Early
December

Prior year
Late December

100,000
Monthly
amount

Maximum 3 years
Students in the 2nd grade of Law and
Letters(economics, business administration and
commerce).

Acceptable(scholarship
provided by JASSO)

Prior year
Late March

0 0 0

100,000
Monthly
amount

1 year

Applicants must be from a country designated by the
Foundation. Those who have at least one year
remaining in the same program for the remainder of
their enrollment from April of the following year.

Not allowed 3 1 0

60,000
Monthly
amount

1 year

Applicants must be from a country designated by the
Foundation. Those who have at least one year
remaining in the same program for the remainder of
their enrollment from April of the following year.

Acceptable (less than 50,000
yen per month)

0 0 0

20
（Including Japanese

students）

Prior year
Mid-March

Mid-May 500,000
Annual
amount

1 year
Undergraduate students in the 3rd grade（the 5th
grade for department of medicine),
Master's students in the 1st grade.

Acceptable Mid-July

*Please refer to the Ehime
University Foundation website
on the left for publicly available
information.

Undergraduate:1
Graduate:1

Prior year
Late January

Prior year
Late February

120,000
Monthly
amount

2 years

Applicants must be from South-East Asia.
Undergraduates must be 3rd grade students (5th
grade students for medical school) and under 27
years., Graduate students must be under 35 years and
in the first grade of a master's degree.

1 1 0

Graduate:1
Prior year

Late January
Prior year

Late February
180,000

Monthly
amount

2 years
From South-East Asia, n2nd grade doctoral students
under 35 years.

0 0 0

2
（Number of
domestic

selections:90）

40,000 Maximum 2 years

Undergraduate students (2nd grade and above) and
graduate students. JEES GPA 2.60 or more. Students
must receive the scholarship for at least the
equivalent of one academic year.

7 2 1

Early April Late April 1 year Late June - 13 13

Late August
Late

September
6 months Early November - 4 4

1 Late May Late June 300,000
Annual
amount

1 year

Privately-Financed international students majoring in
science, engineering, or agriculture (research students
are acceptable, auditing students are not). Applicants
must not be accompanied by family.

Acceptable Late August 10 1 1

2 Late May Late June 360,000
Annual
amount

1 year

Privately-Financed international students who do not
have a MEXT Scholarship student in their family.
Students who plan to enroll until the end of the fiscal
year.

Acceptable (less than 40,000
yen per month)

Late August 4 - 2

5 Late April Mid-May 15,000
Monthly
amount

1 year Privately-Financed international students. Not allowed Late June 5 5 5

About 3
（Each semester）

Late May,
Late October

Late June,
Mid-November

30,000
Monthly
amount

4 months

A full-time Privately-Financed international students
Those who have a spouse who is receiving MEXT
Scholarship or a scholarship from their own
government are not eligible.

Acceptable (less than 40,000
yen per month)

Early August,
Early December

First semester：13
Second semester：5

-
First semester：3

Second semester：3

Undergraduate:1
Graduate:1

Late March Mid-April
Undergraduate:25,000
Graduate (M):40,000

(D):70,000

Monthly
amount

1 year
 (can be continued)

Students with nationalty of Korea. Undergraduate:
under 30, Graduate: under 40.

Acceptable Late July 2 2 2

1
Prior year
Late June

Prior year
Late August

50,000
Monthly
amount

Undergraduat ,Doctor:
Maximum 3 years.

Master:
Maximum 2 years

Applicants must be from Asian countries as
designated by the Foundation.

Basically not allowed
Prior year

Early December
3 1 1 Reviewed annually.

Kyoritsu International Foundation Scholarship

Kyoritsu Maintenance Scholarship・YOUNG STEEL
Scholarship

SGH Foundation
Scholarship for International Students

SGH Foundation
Scholarship for Specified International
Students

JEES Scholarship
（Study）

Selection

Sato Yo International scholarship foundation
(Spring)

Not allowed
Undergraduate:180,000

Graduate:200,000
Monthly
amount

 List of scholarships for international students (partial excerpts) for starting to receive in 2023

Scholarship Name
Nomination in Ehime

University
Recruitment

Notice
Application

Dedline
Amount of scholarship

Period covered by
scholarship

Notice of
Selection

Concurrent　scholarshipEligibility and qualifications

Rotary Yoneyama Memorial

HEIWA NAKAJIMA FOUNDATION

Notes

2
Prior year

Mid-November
Prior year

Mid-December

Number of
applications

Number of
application(Actual)

Yasuda Scholarship Foundation(General)

JEES Scholarship
（Designated country）

Prior year
Early March

Ehime University Foundation Scholarship
“Taiyo Oil Scholarship”

http://foundation.office.ehime-u.ac.jp/

2 years

Sato Yo International scholarship foundation
(Autumn)

0

A few 48,000
Monthly
amount

0 0

Those who may be eligible
for the reserved program
and the special program will
be notified individually. If
there are open slots for
general applicants, they will
be notified on the website of
Institute of International
Relations.

3
（Number of
domestic

selections:10）

50,000 Maximum 2 years

Nikki Saneyoshi

Seki Scholarship

Mid-May Late May
Monthly
amount

August

Matsuyama Saibikai Scholarship

Ehime University Alumni Association
Scholarship

The Korean Scholarship Foundation

The Fujii International Scholarship Foundation

JASSO Monbukagakusho Honors Scholarship
for Privately-Financed International Students
（12months)

JASSO Monbukagakusho Honors Scholarship
for Privately-Financed International Students
（6months)

Mid-MayNot allowed

Acceptable(Loan type),
Benefit type: Less than 50,000
yen per month)

Basically acceptable
Privately-Financed International Students
JASSO GPA2.30 or more

Students from a country designated by the
Foundation. Students must receive the scholarship for
at least the equivalent of one academic year.



3
Prior year

Early August

Prior year
Early

September

Undergraduate:100,000
Graduate:140,000

Monthly
amount

Maximum 2 years

Undergraduate students in the 3rd and 4th grade（the
5th and 6th grade for department of medicine),
Master's students in the 1st and 2nd grade, and
doctoral students in the 2nd and 3th grade (for
doctoral students in medicine field: 3rd and 4th grade）.
Applicants must be under 45 years.

Acceptable (Loan type),
Research grants, etc. are not
available if you receive more
than 576,000 yen per year.

Prior year
Mid-Dec～
Early Feb

4 3 2

Undergraduate:1
Graduate:1

Prior year
Late August

Prior year
Mid-

September

Undergraduate:120,000
Graduate:150,000

Monthly
amount

1 year Regular students Not allowed
Prior year

March
4 2 1

No limitation
 (Number of

domestic selections:
A few)

Prior year
Late November

Prior year
Early December

Students from Asian countries designated by the
Foundation. Applicants must remain enrolled for at
least 1 year. Doctoral degree holders are not
acceptable.

Prior year
Late February

0 0 0

No limitation
 (Number of

domestic selections:
15)

Mid-June Early July

Students from Asian countries designated by the
Foundation. Applicants must remain enrolled for at
least 1 year. Doctoral degree holders are not
acceptable.

Eraly November 1 1 0

Each faculty:2
Prior year

Early December
Prior year

Late December
100,000

Monthly
amount

Maximum 3 years
Students in the 2nd grade of Law and
Letters(economics, business administration and
commerce).

Acceptable(scholarship
provided by JASSO)

Prior year
Late March

0 0 0

100,000
Monthly
amount

1 year

Applicants must be from a country designated by the
Foundation. Those who have at least one year
remaining in the same program for the remainder of
their enrollment from April of the following year.

Not allowed 1 1 0

60,000
Monthly
amount

1 year

Applicants must be from a country designated by the
Foundation. Those who have at least one year
remaining in the same program for the remainder of
their enrollment from April of the following year.

Acceptable (less than 50,000
yen per month)

1 1 1

20
（Including Japanese

students）

Prior year
Mid-March

Mid-May 500,000
Annual
amount

1 year
Undergraduate students in the 3rd grade（the 5th grade
for department of medicine),
Master's students in the 1st grade.

Acceptable Mid-July

*Please refer to the Ehime
University Foundation website
on the left for publicly available
information.

Undergraduate:1
Graduate:1

Prior year
Late January

Prior year
Mid-February

120,000
Monthly
amount

2 years

Applicants must be from South-East Asia.
Undergraduates must be 3rd grade students (5th grade
students for medical school) and under 27 years.,
Graduate students must be under 35 years and in the
first grade of a master's degree.

1 0 0

Graduate:2
Prior year

Late January
Prior year

Mid-February
180,000

Monthly
amount

2 years
From South-East Asia, n2nd grade doctoral students
under 35 years.

0 0 0

2
（Number of
domestic

selections:80）

40,000 Maximum 2 years

Undergraduate students (2nd grade and above) and
graduate students. JEES GPA 2.60 or more. Students
must receive the scholarship for at least the
equivalent of one academic year.

1 1 0

Early April Late April 1 year  Mid-June - 14 14

Late August
Late

September
6 months Early November - 9 9

1 Mid-May Mid-June 300,000
Annual
amount

1 year
Privately-Financed international students majoring in
science (research students, auditing students are not).
Applicants must not be accompanied by family.

Acceptable Late September 1 1 1

2 Mid-May Mid-June 360,000
Annual
amount

1 year

Privately-Financed international students who do not
have a MEXT Scholarship student in their family.
Students who plan to enroll until the end of the fiscal
year.

Acceptable (less than 40,000
yen per month)

Late September 2 - 2

5 Early May Mid-May 15,000
Monthly
amount

1 year Privately-Financed international students. Not allowed  Mid-June 8 5 5

About 3
（Each semester）

Mid-May,
Early October

Mid-June,
Mid-November

30,000
Monthly
amount

4 months

A full-time Privately-Financed international students
Those who have a spouse who is receiving MEXT
Scholarship or a scholarship from their own
government are not eligible.

Acceptable (less than 40,000
yen per month)

Late August,
Late December

First semester：4
Second semester：5

-
First semester：3

Second semester：3

Undergraduate:1
Graduate:1

Late March Mid-April
Undergraduate:25,000

Graduate (M):40,000
(D):70,000

Monthly
amount

1 year
 (can be continued)

Students with nationalty of Korea. Undergraduate:
under 30, Graduate: under 40.

Acceptable  Mid-July 1 1 0

1
Prior year
Late June

Prior year
Early

September
50,000

Monthly
amount

Undergraduat ,Doctor:
Maximum 3 years.

Master:
Maximum 2 years

Applicants must be from Asian countries as designated
by the Foundation.

Basically not allowed
Prior year

End of December
1 1 1 Reviewed annually.

Late MayNot allowed

Acceptable(Loan type),
Benefit type: Less than 50,000
yen per month)

Basically acceptable
Privately-Financed International Students
JASSO GPA2.30 or more

Students from a country designated by the Foundation.
Students must receive the scholarship for at least the
equivalent of one academic year.

Matsuyama Saibikai Scholarship

Ehime University Alumni Association
Scholarship

The Korean Scholarship Foundation

The Fujii International Scholarship Foundation

JASSO Monbukagakusho Honors Scholarship
for Privately-Financed International Students
（12months)

JASSO Monbukagakusho Honors Scholarship
for Privately-Financed International Students
（6months)

Those who may be eligible
for the reserved program and
the special program will be
notified individually. If there
are open slots for general
applicants, they will be
notified on the website of
Institute of International
Relations.

3
（Number of
domestic

selections:20）

50,000 Maximum 2 years

Nikki Saneyoshi

Seki Scholarship

Mid-May Late May
Monthly
amount

August

0

A few 48,000
Monthly
amount

0 0

Number of
applications

Number of
application(Actual)

Yasuda Scholarship Foundation(General)

JEES Scholarship
（Designated country）

Prior year
Early March

Ehime University Foundation Scholarship“Taiyo
Oil Scholarship”

https://foundation.office.ehime-u.ac.jp/

2 years

Sato Yo International scholarship foundation
(Autumn)

Notes

2
Prior year

Late November
Prior year

Mid-December

Rotary Yoneyama Memorial

HEIWA NAKAJIMA FOUNDATION

 List of scholarships for international students (partial excerpts) for starting to receive in 2024

Scholarship Name
Nomination in Ehime

University
Recruitment

Notice
Application

Dedline
Amount of scholarship

Period covered by
scholarship

Notice of
Selection

Concurrent　scholarshipEligibility and qualifications

Kyoritsu International Foundation Scholarship

Kyoritsu Maintenance Scholarship・YOUNG STEEL
Scholarship

SGH Foundation
Scholarship for International Students

SGH Foundation
Scholarship for Specified International
Students

JEES Scholarship
（Study）

Selection

Sato Yo International scholarship foundation
(Spring)

Not allowed
Undergraduate:180,000

Graduate:200,000
Monthly
amount

https://foundation.office.ehime-u.ac.jp/
https://foundation.office.ehime-u.ac.jp/
https://foundation.office.ehime-u.ac.jp/


8
Prior year

Early August

Prior year
Early

September

Undergraduate:100,000
Graduate:140,000

Monthly
amount

Maximum 2 years

Undergraduate students in the 3rd and 4th grade（the
5th and 6th grade for department of medicine),
Master's students in the 1st and 2nd grade, and
doctoral students in the 2nd and 3th grade (for
doctoral students in medicine field: 3rd and 4th grade）.
Applicants must be under 45 years.

Acceptable (Loan type),
Research grants, etc. are not
available if you receive more
than 576,000 yen per year.

Prior year
Mid-Dec～
Early Feb

5 4 4

Undergraduate:1
Graduate:1

Prior year
Late August

Prior year
Mid-

September

Undergraduate:120,000
Graduate:150,000

Monthly
amount

1 year Regular students Not allowed
Prior year

March
3 1 0

No limitation
 (Number of

domestic selections:
A few)

Prior year
Late November

Prior year
Early December

Students from Asian countries designated by the
Foundation. Applicants must remain enrolled for at
least 1 year. Doctoral degree holders are not
acceptable.

Prior year
Late February

0 0 0

No limitation
 (Number of

domestic selections:
A few)

Mid-June Early August

Students from Asian countries designated by the
Foundation. Applicants must remain enrolled for at
least 1 year. Doctoral degree holders are not
acceptable.

Late November 2 2 0

Each faculty:2
Prior year

Mid-December
Prior year

Late December
100,000

Monthly
amount

Maximum 3 years
Students in the 2nd grade of Law and
Letters(economics, business administration and
commerce).

Acceptable(scholarship
provided by JASSO)

Prior year
Late March

0 0 0

100,000
Monthly
amount

1 year

Applicants must be from a country designated by the
Foundation. Those who have at least one year
remaining in the same program for the remainder of
their enrollment from April of the following year.

Not allowed 1 1 0

60,000
Monthly
amount

1 year

Applicants must be from a country designated by the
Foundation. Those who have at least one year
remaining in the same program for the remainder of
their enrollment from April of the following year.

Acceptable (less than 50,000
yen per month)

1 1 0

20
（Including Japanese

students）

Prior year
Mid-March

Early May 500,000
Annual
amount

1 year
Undergraduate students in the 3rd grade（the 5th grade
for department of medicine),
Master's students in the 1st grade.

Acceptable Early July

*Please refer to the Ehime
University Foundation website
on the left for publicly available
information.

Undergraduate:1
Graduate:1

Prior year
Late January

Prior year
Mid-February

120,000
Monthly
amount

2 years

Applicants must be from South-East Asia.
Undergraduates must be 3rd grade students (5th grade
students for medical school) and under 27 years.,
Graduate students must be under 35 years and in the
first grade of a master's degree.

1 1 0

Graduate:2
Prior year

Late January
Prior year

Mid-February
180,000

Monthly
amount

2 years
From South-East Asia, n2nd grade doctoral students
under 35 years.

0 0 0

1
（Number of
domestic

selections:100）

40,000 Maximum 2 years

Undergraduate students (2nd grade and above) and
graduate students. JEES GPA 2.60 or more. Students
must receive the scholarship for at least the
equivalent of one academic year.

1 1 0

Early April Late April 1 year  Mid-June - 15 15

Late August
Late

September
6 months Early November - 10 10

1 Early April Mid-May 300,000
Annual
amount

1 year
Privately-Financed international students majoring in
science (research students, auditing students are not).
Applicants must not be accompanied by family.

Acceptable Late July 3 1 1

2 Mid-May Mid-June 360,000
Annual
amount

1 year

Privately-Financed international students who do not
have a MEXT Scholarship student in their family.
Students who plan to enroll until the end of the fiscal
year.

Acceptable (less than 40,000
yen per month)

 Mid-September 4 - 2

5 Late April Mid-May 15,000
Monthly
amount

1 year Privately-Financed international students. Not allowed Late June 6 5 5

About 3
（Each semester）

Mid-May,
Early October

Mid-June,
Early November

30,000
Monthly
amount

4 months

A full-time Privately-Financed international students
Those who have a spouse who is receiving MEXT
Scholarship or a scholarship from their own
government are not eligible.

Acceptable (less than 40,000
yen per month)

Early August,
Early December

First semester：5
Second semester：3

-
First semester：3

Second semester：3

Undergraduate:1
Graduate:1

Late March Mid-April
Undergraduate:25,000

Graduate (M):40,000
(D):70,000

Monthly
amount

1 year
 (can be continued)

Students with nationalty of Korea. Undergraduate:
under 30, Graduate: under 40.

Acceptable  Mid-July 0 0 0

1
Prior year
Early June

Prior year
Early August

50,000
Monthly
amount

Undergraduat ,Doctor:
Maximum 3 years.

Master:
Maximum 2 years

Applicants must be from Asian countries as designated
by the Foundation.

Basically not allowed
Prior year

End of December
1 1 1 Reviewed annually.

 List of scholarships for international students (partial excerpts) for starting to receive in 2025

Scholarship Name
Nomination in Ehime

University
Recruitment

Notice
Application

Dedline
Amount of scholarship

Period covered by
scholarship

Eligibility and qualifications Concurrent　scholarship
Notice of
Selection

Number of
applications

Number of
application(Actual)

Selection Notes

Rotary Yoneyama Memorial

HEIWA NAKAJIMA FOUNDATION

Sato Yo International scholarship foundation
(Spring)

Undergraduate:180,000
Graduate:200,000

Monthly
amount

2 years Not allowed

Sato Yo International scholarship foundation
(Autumn)

Yasuda Scholarship Foundation(General)

Kyoritsu International Foundation Scholarship

2
Prior year

Late November
Prior year

Mid-December
Prior year

Early March
Kyoritsu Maintenance Scholarship・YOUNG STEEL
Scholarship

Ehime University Foundation Scholarship“Taiyo
Oil Scholarship”

https://foundation.office.ehime-u.ac.jp/

SGH Foundation
Scholarship for International Students

Not allowed Late May

SGH Foundation
Scholarship for Specified International
Students

JEES Scholarship
（Study）

Late April Late April
Monthly
amount

Acceptable(Loan type),
Benefit type: Less than 50,000
yen per month)

Late August

JEES Scholarship
（Designated country）

3
（Number of
domestic

selections:20）

50,000 Maximum 2 years
Students from a country designated by the Foundation.
Students must receive the scholarship for at least the
equivalent of one academic year.

0 0 0

JASSO Monbukagakusho Honors Scholarship
for Privately-Financed International Students
（12months)

A few 48,000
Monthly
amount

Privately-Financed International Students
JASSO GPA2.30 or more

Ehime University Alumni Association
Scholarship

The Korean Scholarship Foundation

The Fujii International Scholarship Foundation

Basically acceptable

Those who may be eligible
for the reserved program and
the special program will be
notified individually. If there
are open slots for general
applicants, they will be
notified on the website of
Institute of International
Relations.

JASSO Monbukagakusho Honors Scholarship
for Privately-Financed International Students
（6months)

Nikki Saneyoshi

Seki Scholarship

Matsuyama Saibikai Scholarship

https://foundation.office.ehime-u.ac.jp/
https://foundation.office.ehime-u.ac.jp/
https://foundation.office.ehime-u.ac.jp/
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